

State of Punjab Insecticide VS M/s Kewal Singh etc.

Present: Sh.Lohit Goyal, Ld.APP for the State.
Accused no.1 firm.
Accused no. 2 Raviner Singh died.
Sh. Suraj Saini Adv. counsel for accused Harbans Singh.
Accused Arvind Kumar Tyagi and Arjun Charak on bail with
counsel Sh. Suraj Saini Adv.
Accused Pardeep Agarwal died.

An application for exemption of personal appearance of accused Harbans Singh has been filed. In view of the reasons mentioned in the application, personal appearance of accused is exempted for today only. Id. Counsel for accused stated that accused Pardeep Aggarwal has been expired. Let report SHO be called for 13.12.2021 regarding the verification of the death of accused Pardeep Aggarwal. Accused no.2 is also died as per file, but report regarding the same is not called yet. So SHO is directed to verify his death. Non-bailable warrant of accused Abhishak Sharma not received back. Let his fresh non-bailable warrant be issued for the said date.

Date of Order: 19.10.2021
Neelam, Stenographer-II

(Manpreet Kaur)
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate
UID NO . PB00367/Malerkotla