

CNR No:PBASA00000782026 CASE No:EXE-13-2026

FAUJA SINGH Vs ASHOK KUMAR

Present: Sh.Deepak Kumar,Adv, counsel for the D.H.
Sh.D.S Gill,Adv, counsel for J.Ds no.1,3,5 and 6.

Reply to application for permission to break the lock of the
property in dispute not filed. On request, case stands adjourned to
20.04.2026 for filing said reply and consideration.

Date of Order: 16.04.2026

*Baljit,STG II.**

(Sh. Palwinder Singh)

Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division),

Ajnala

UID No . PB00413